
a\.,.nrifur*,rffiHdeR.r w qRq ffit{t-{ ffiffi
;(RI r (urso ,tFt?DF{ irr sr€r.t - ffi ve)
\\, INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.

IRCTC (A Govt. of lndia Enterprise - Mini Ratna)

"ClN-L74899DL{999GO1101707", E-mail: info@irctc.com, Website: www.irctc.com

2 o23/IRCTCIT SV/IVIARCH/I 8

M/s S B S Hospitality and Entertainment Pvt. Limited
C-21, MALL 3rd floor,
A B Road,Indore (M.P.)- 452002
Sh. Krishan Kant Jaiswal -9425428636
9 425 428636vish al@gm ail. co m

License fee
GST@I8%
Total
Security deposit

28.03.21123

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services

in train no. 20957 -58, INDB-NDLS.
Ref: Limited E-Tender no. 2023IIRCTC/TSV/VIARCH/18 opened on23.03.2023.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, it has been decided to award you the

temporary license for provision of on-board catering Services in above mentioned train
without pantry Car (through TSV) for a period of 06 months or takeover of services by new

Licensee/Railways/IRcTc, whichever is earlier, purely on adhoc basis subject to terms and

conditions enshrined in the tender document, which shall form part of the license. The above

award of temporary license is subject to the terms and conditions of bid document and

Government of India directive to contain Covid.

A) In view of the above, you are required to submit the Letter of acceptance within five(05)
working days of issuance of LOA along with security deposit to be submitted in
corporate office as detailed below. The License fee is to be remitted within five (05)

working days of issue of LOA or 05 working days before date of commencement of
operation whichever is later at concerned zone.:-

: Rs. 7, 0017861-
: Rs. 1., 26114l/.
= Rs 8,261927|-(to be paid at IRCTC/WZ)
: Rs 2418081- (3oh of the contract value for 06

Months to be submitted within 05 working days as

advised by IRCTC. (to be deposited in CO as per
bank dctails provided herein)

Spl. Security deposit : NIL

Bank account details of IRCTC/CO is as under:-

Account Name Indian Railway Catering & Tourism
Corporation Ltd.

Account Number 000705002 1 69

Account Type Current
Bank Name ICICI Bank
Ilranch Connaught Place Delhi

IFSC Code ICIC0000007
** Cheques will not be accepted

-4rrru
c-fiEd gi effite orqfdq : rrqr c-o, sll-dq uss, fi-rle, irnr€rtrT qrrf, T{ ftd-ttooot (t{TFr : or-2ss112l3-ol fw : 011-23311259

Regd. & Corp. Office : 11th Floor, Statesman House, B-148, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001, Tel.: 011.23311263'64 Fax : 011'23311259



2 02 3 /IIIC T C/T SV/MAITC H/ I 8 28.03.2023

Quoted LF plus applicable GST for 06 months as per terms and condition of license to be

submitted at IRCTC/WZ. Bank account details of IRCTC/ WZ is as under:-

Account Name Indian Railway Catering & Tourism Corporation Ltd.
Account
Number

006003 1 0003749

Account Tvpe Current
Bank Name HDFC Bank
Branch Fort, Mumbai
ll;SC Codc HDFC0000060

**Cheques Will not bc acceptcd

'fhere is no provision for delayed payment and failure to pay as per schedule shall be treated
as'default'and action shall be taken in accordance with tender conditions.

Invoice will be issued after receipt of payment along with GST number and billing address
provided for the same.

A) You are required to start the provision of catering services as per advise of IRCTC lWZ.

B) Itirst day of start of catering services in the train will be treated as date of commencement
of Onboard Catering Services.

C) You are required to submit the list of proposed pickup locations for meal (B/F, lunch &
dinner) along with its addresses for approval of IRCTC. 'fhe same should be submitted as

indicated in the enclosed format for acceptance letter.

D) If you fail to accept the offer of award of License or fails to remit license fee, within the
stipulated time as advised by IRCTC, Action will be taken as per terms of clause no. 3.5 of
General Conditions of license- section one.

E) Supply/sale of Railneer is to be made in the train in terrns of clause no. 2.1.a @) & (b) of
Scope of Work of the tender condition on MRP.

F) Point of Sale machines as per clause 2.3.5 of tender document has to be ensured.

All PAD items of brands approvcd in Catcgory A and A spccial by II{C fC arc only to
bc sold in thc train.

IRCI'C approved, Packcd branded It'fll items likc poha, IJpma, Veg meal, Combo meal

ctc. with FSSAI licenso and MI{P, with best beforc datc has to made available in train in
addition to Cooked Food.

Strict cornpliancc of guidelincs issucd by Govcrnment of India, MLIA and this officc for
COVID-19, in this regarcl, should be followcd and any violation thereof shall invoke
pcnalty which may extend upto tcrmination of contraot.

G)

H)

r)

(r0,,



2023IIRCTC/TSV/MARCH/1 8 28.03.2023

O Award of license is subject to the final outcome of WPs filed in different High Court.

K) The terms & Condition of bid document is an integralpaft of this letter of Award.

L) fhis issues with approval of Competent Authority.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter.

Encl:- Tender Document

Copy:-

- GM/MCS - for kind information and necessary action please.

- GGM/ WZ - to provide date of commencement as per present train schedule.
- JGI\{/MCS - for kind information and necessary action please.
- AGM/Fin - for kind information and necessary action please.
- Central Control - for kind information and necessary action please.
- AGM-IT - for kind information and uploading on www.irctc.com.

r'
-z(\4-rglrJ/,-?.

(Jaspal Singh)
Manager/Tendering

For GGM/Proc.



2023IIRCT C/TSV/trIARCH/1 8

Format for acceptance of award of temporary license
(To be given on company/firm's letter head)

Group General Manager lW Z
IRCTC/ WZ

28.03.2023

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commcncement of On-board Catering Services
in train no. 20957 -58, INDB-NDLS.
Ref: Your office letter no.2023ILRCTC/TSV[VIARCI{/1 8 il.28.03.2023.

With reference to above, I/we hereby convey mylour acceptance of the terms and conditions
of the temporary license.

Security deposit as per clause 2.8 of General conditions of license- section one TO BE PAID
AT CORPORATE OFFICE:-

'l'rain no. Security
deposit

1'otal Bank Details Demand draft/Bankers
chequc/R'fcSA{EFT No./Bank
Guarantee

Liccnsc lbc as per clause no.2.9 of (icneral conditions of liccnsc- scction oneTO IIE I'AII)
L'.t wz
'I'rain

no.

Liccnsc Fee GST

@18%
Total Bank

Details
I)emand draft/Ilankers
ohcq uc/It'f GSA{IlF't No.

Further, details of meals (B/F, lunch & dinner), pick up locations for the above trains are as

under:-

Train no. Service Details of meal
supply unit along
with addrcss

Name of contact
person of the meal
supplv unit

Phone no. of
contact
Derson

20957 Dinner
20958 Dinner

IITCTC or its authorized person or nominated agency is free to inspect the above premises as

and when required.

IlWe amlare ready to commence services in the above train as pcr advise of IRCTC.

Signature:
M/s
Name of authorized
person
Date
Place

**,,,.

/a4E

Seal of the licensee


